501826331 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Forma Therapeutics, Inc	01/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMA TM LLC
Street Address:	500 Arsenal St. Suite 100
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11708793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)273-0700 Phone: 908 273 0700

Email: susanne@gearhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard Gearhart
Address Line 1: 41 River Rd

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1639GPC01 01 IPD208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leea Susanne Somersalo

Total Attachments: 4

501826331

source=1639GPC01_IPD_208_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=1639GPC01_IPD_208_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=1639GPC01_IPD_208_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed_Statement_11708793#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0930

OF \$40.00 11/08/93

Attorney Docket No.: 1639 GPC01 IOD 208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forma Therapeutics, Inc. (FORMA) organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Arsenal St. Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA, has obtained rights through assignments from GPC Biotech AG to inventions entitled:

Derivatives of Squaric Acid with anti-proliferative activity

having been disclosed and claimed in the following applications:

- EP1674457B1 filed 12/23/2004, and corresponding national patents in France, Germany, Italy, Switzerland, Spain, United Kingdom, and Ireland
- EP2096107 filed 06/02/2009
- US 60/638,638 filed 12/23/2004
- US11/708,793 filed 02/21/2007
- Hong Kong 10102107.4 filed 02/26/2010

Collectively, the "Applications";

WHEREAS, FORMA covenants, based on the assignment from GPC Biotech AG, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that FORMA has the full right to convey the Applications as herein expressed;

WHEREAS, FORMA TM, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FORMA does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to the invention described in said Applications, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of inventors, at their election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified Applications under any international arrangements or conventions relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent;

AND FORMA HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request and at it's expense, without further compensation or charge the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations,

PATENT REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No.: 1639 GPC01 IOD 208

reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of the ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND FORMA HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives or assignees, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid to the ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hand and seal

For Forma Therapeutics Inc.:
Executed this 3D day of January, 20 12.
Steven Tregay Print Name
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE of MASSACHUSETTS) s.s.: County of MIDDLESSY)
On this 30 TH day of January, 2012, personally appeared before me 51664 metals the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
ANDREW J. LITTLEHALE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 1, 2013 ANDREW J. LITTLEHALE Notary Public Notary Public
For Forma TM LLC
Executed this
Signature Print Name

PATENT REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0932

Attorney Docket No.: 1639 GPC01 IOD 208

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
emmonwealth of Massachusetts
County of S.s.:
On this 3rd day of February, 20 12, personally appeared before me Andrew Littlehale, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(seal) Jaulia Mardella Notary Public

PAULA A. NARDELLA
Notary Public
Commenwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
November 23, 2012

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: FORMA TM LLC Filed/Issue Date: 02/21/2007 Application No./Patent No.: 11/708,793 Titled: Derivatives of Squaric Acid with anti-proliferative activity _____, a Limited Liability Company FORMA TM LLC (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. (Name of Assignee) states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in 2. (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 023298 , Frame 0850 , or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: 1. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: То: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, Frame______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. To: ______ 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _____, Frame___ _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. Printed or Typed Name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS SEND TO: Commissioner 22313-1450.

REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0934